

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF24-021

Request:

In September 2023, staff from a number of NHS organisations attended an event held in Las Vegas called 'Cloudworld' organised by the company Oracle.

The full title was 'Oracle Cloudworld 2023'.

The dates of this event were: September 18, 2023 - September 21, 2023.

- 1. Did any staff members from your organisation attend this event?
- 2. If so, how many attended and what were their job titles?
- 3. Again, if members of your staff attended this event, what was the total cost to your organisation of their participation (for example, payments for flights, hotels, food)?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. We have no record of any staff attending
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 22 JANUARY 2024)